## DISTRICT OFFICE: MAYURBHANJ, BARIPADA ST & SC DEV. SECTION

E-mail :- <u>dwombj.od@nic.in</u>, Phone- 06792-260763

No 3088 /DWO

Date 01-06-2018/

## <u>NOTICE</u>

In pursuance to Advertisement No.2832/DWO dated 03.05.2017, for engagement of contractual teaching and non-teaching staffs in Educational Complexes, High Schools, Upgraded High Schools and Higher Secondary Schools under SSD Deptt. in Mayurbhanj district, (i) The **Revised Provisional Select List** (i.e. 100%), (ii) The **Revised Provisional Merit List &** (iii) the **Final Reject List** (with reasons) of Teaching Staffs are hereby published in the website <u>www.mayurbhanj.nic.in</u> in '**Recruitment/Result**' Section and in the Notice Boards of District Welfare Office, Mayurbhanj, Collectorate, Mayurbhanj, Offices of all PA, ITDAs, Sub-Collectors' and BDOs in the district.

The candidates of the teaching posts in the Revised Provisional Select List i.e. 100% are hereby directed to attend Original Certificate Verification scheduled to be held on 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 (from 09.00 AM to 11.00 AM) in the District Welfare Office, Mayurbhanj, At-Murgabadi, Baripada along with all Original Certificates/documents, Original Mark Sheets and a set of self-attested photocopies of all certificates.

Also 100% candidates of teaching posts coming successful in the Certificate Verification will be allowed for counselling on the choice of place of posting scheduled to be held on the same day i.e. 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2018 from (from 11.00 AM to 01.00 PM) *District Welfare Office, Mayurbhanj, At- Murgabadi, Baripada*. If any candidate from 100% category does not attend Certificate Verification, the candidates will be selected from the Revised Provisional Merit List.

Also, Intimation-cum-Notice for Original Certificate Verification have been despatched through Registered Post in the address of the Provisionally Selected Candidates and if they don't receive the same, then, the Duplicate of the Intimation-cum-Notice can be obtained from the Office of the District Welfare Officer, Mayurbhanj before Original Certificate Verification.

Non- attending of the candidates in the Original Certificate Verification on the scheduled date and time, shall be liable for rejection/cancellation of their candidature without further any notification.

No further extension of time for Original Certificate Verification shall be entertained.

The date and venue of examination for Non-teaching posts viz. Junior Clerk-cum-DEO, Peon & Science Attendant will be intimated to the candidates shortly.

Collector & District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj